	Exp. Mail # ET 4179058104			
04-25-2001	ORDATION FORM COVER PATENTS ONLY Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
101685390 To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks: Pi	ease record the attached original	ginal documents or copy t	hereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Victoria L. Wieck		2. Name and address of Name: Opal Pac	•••••	194
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? 🛛 Yes 🎘 No	Internal Address:		40 U.S 29/140
3. Nature of conveyance:				31
	C Merger	Street Address:63	12 Variel Ave., ‡	‡205
Security Agreement	C Change of Name	City: Woodland Hi	11s State: CA	ZIP: 913
Execution Date: April 11, 200)1		94	
5. Name and address of party to who		المستعلق بالمستعل المتعاد المستعل		
		6. Total number of appl	cations and patents invo	wed:
concerning document should be n Name: William G. Lane			-	
William C. Lane	nailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	-	
Name:William G. Lane	nailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	-	
Name: William G. Lane	Lane, Inc., P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	41)\$40.00	
Name: William G. Lane Internal Address: William G. Street Address: 16485 Lagund	Lane, Inc., P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nur	41)\$40.00	count
Name:William G. Lane Internal Address: _William G. Street Address:Suite 250	Lane, Inc., P.C. a Canyon Road CA ZIP: 92618	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nur	41)\$40.00 charged to deposit acc nber:	count
Name: William G. Lane Internal Address: William G. Street Address: 16485 Lagun: Suite 250 City: Irvine State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. William G. Lane Name of Person Signing	Lane, Inc., P.C. Lane, Inc., P.C. A Canyon Road CA ZIP: 92618 DO NOT USI Do NOT USI Canyon of pages including of rouments to be recorded with n Commissioner of Patents & Tra	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 D) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nur (Attach duplicate copy of E THIS SPACE ation is true and correct ar Signature cover sheft, elicchments, and d equired obyer sheet information ademarks, Box Assignments	41)\$_40.00 charged to deposit acc mber: the page if paying by deposit ad any attached copy is bournent:	iount
Name: William G. Lane Internal Address: William G. Street Address: 16485 Lagun: Suite 250 City: Irvine State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. William G. Lane Name of Person Signing	Lane, Inc., P.C. Lane, Inc., P.C. CA ZIP: 92618 DO NOT USI Do NOT USI Total number of pages including or reuments to be recorded with n	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 D) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nur (Attach duplicate copy of E THIS SPACE ation is true and correct ar Signature cover sheft, elicchments, and d equired obyer sheet information ademarks, Box Assignments	41)\$_40.00 charged to deposit acc mber: the page if paying by deposit ad any attached copy is bournent:	iount

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, VICTORIA L. WIECK, a U.S. citizen, whose address is 6312 Variel Avenue, #205, Woodland Hills, California 91367 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented a design for a JEWELED WATCH AND BAND ("Invention") for which ASSIGNOR has executed a design application for Letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Application"), on even date herewith, such Application being identified as Attorney Docket No. A009-1003DES; and

WHEREAS, OPAL PACIFIC LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, having an office at 6312 Variel Avenue, #205, Woodland Hills, California 91367 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the Invention and Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successorsin-interest, all right, title and interest in and to the Invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention, to the said Invention as described in the specification executed by ASSIGNOR and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and the Application, said Invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made; and ASSIGNOR hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said Invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of ASSIGNEE without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to ASSIGNEE.

DATE: 4-11-01

PATENT REEL: 011706 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 04/12/2001